Home Consortium

ASX RELEASE

23 November 2020

SECURITY RESTRUCTURE COMPLETE

Home Consortium confirms that following the approval of Resolution 7 at its Annual General Meeting held on 18 November 2020, the release of Woolworths' second ranking security over its assets has completed.

The terms of the release, and associated transactions, were summarised in the Notice of Meeting dated 19 October 2020.

-ENDS-

For further information please contact:

INVESTORS

Will McMicking CFO +61 451 634 991 william.mcmicking@home-co.com.au Tom Kohlen Investor Relations Executive +61 419 953 526 tom.kohlen@home-co.com.au

MEDIA

John Frey GRACosway +61 411 361 361 jfrey@gracosway.com.au

Authorised for release by the Home Consortium Board

About HomeCo

HomeCo is an internally managed Australian property group focused on ownership, development and management. HomeCo is built on a platform of big brands and hyper-convenience, with each centre anchored by leading brands backed by some of Australia's most successful property development and retail organisations including predominantly national retailers spanning daily needs, leisure and lifestyle and services enterprises.

19 Bay Street Double Bay NSW 2028 1300 466 326 info@home-co.com.au Home Consortium Limited ABN 94 138 990 593 (trading as Home Consortium) home-co.com.au Home Consortium Developments Limited ACN 635 859 700